

July 16, 2024

City of Glen Rose 201 M E Vernon Glen Rose, Texas 76043 Attn: Mayor Joe Boles

Re: Recommendation for Bid Award

2024 Ground Storage Tank and Variable Frequency Drive Improvements

Glen Rose, Texas

Dear Mayor Boles:

Bids for the above referenced project were opened on July 11, 2024 and three (3) bids were received. A summary of the bid is presented on the attached Tabulation of Bids. The low bidder is TTE, LLC from Marble Falls, Texas.

The responsiveness of the bidder has been evaluated for conformity with all material conditions of the Advertisement to Bid. Based upon the evaluation findings it is recommended that the construction contract for the 2024 Ground Storage Tank and Variable Frequency Drive Improvements project be awarded to TTE, LLC as the lowest, qualified bidder, with a bid amount of \$1,211,170.00.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (682) 498-6000. We look forward to working with you throughout the construction phase of this project.

Sincerely,

Enprotec / Hibbs & Todd, Inc.

Christopher S. Hay, P.E.

Vice President

CSH/id

Enclosures: Bid Tabulation

c: Project File: 5722-40

P:\Projects/Glen Rose, City of\u00f6722 Glen Rose General Service Agreement\u00e4722-40 Well Site 3 GST Improvement\u00e4\u00e5. Bidding Phase\u00e4Bidder Evaluation\u00e4Recommendation for Bid Award.doc



Enprotec / Hibbs & Todd, Inc., 402 Cedar Street, Abilene, Texas 79601

TABULATION OF BIDS FOR: 2024 Ground Storage Tank and Variable Frequency Drive Improvements, City of Glen Rose, Texas

BIDS RECEIVED: 7/11/2024

PE Firm Registration No. 1151			BASE BID	TTE, LLC			LLC Dowtech Special			Ity Contractors, Inc.		inCon-trol Cons			struction, LLC	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Item	Unit Cost		Amount		Unit Cost		Amount		Unit Cost		Amount		
1	1	LS	Mobilization, bonds & insurance	\$	40,000.00	\$	40,000.00	\$	77,000.00	\$	77,000.00	\$	79,556.27	\$	79,556.27	
2	1	LS	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	\$	7,500.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	1,200.00	\$	1,200.00	\$	19,095.09	\$	19,095.09	
3	1	LS	Trench Safety System	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	100.00	\$	100.00	\$	2,070.30	\$	2,070.30	
4	1	LS	250,000 Gallon Welded Steel GST at Well Site #3	\$	565,000.00	\$	565,000.00	\$	635,500.00	\$	635,500.00	\$	800,717.56	\$	800,717.56	
5	1	LS	All Site Related Work Associated with Well Site #3	\$	92,000.00	\$	92,000.00	\$	162,500.00	\$	162,500.00	\$	156,955.88	\$	156,955.88	
6	1	LS	All Site Electrical Work Associated with Well Site #3	\$	45,000.00	\$	45,000.00	\$	40,200.00	\$	40,200.00	\$	29,826.07	\$	29,826.07	
7	1	LS	100,000 Gallon Welded Steel GST at Well Site #5	\$	315,000.00	\$	315,000.00	\$	345,500.00	\$	345,500.00	\$	470,212.80	\$	470,212.80	
8	1	LS	All Site Related Work Associated with Well Site #5	\$	60,000.00	\$	60,000.00	\$	118,200.00	\$	118,200.00	\$	148,978.05	\$	148,978.05	
9	1	LS	All Site Electrical Work Associated with Well Site #5	\$	34,000.00	\$	34,000.00	\$	19,000.00	φ.	19,000.00	\$	20,972.51	φ.	20,972.51	
10	1	LS	Variable Frequency Drive for Well Site #4	\$	30,000.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	29,200.00	\$	29,200.00	\$	32,853.88	\$	32,853.88	
11	1	LS	Allowance for Owner's Systems Integrator, install SCADA System	\$	20,670.00	\$	20,670.00	\$	20,670.00	\$	20,670.00	\$	20,670.00	\$	20,670.00	
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE (Items 1 thru 11)				•	\$	1,211,170.00			\$	1,449,070.00		•	\$1	,781,908.41		

I, CHRISTOPHER S. HAY, P.E., #111453, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE REFERENCED BIDS WERE RECEIVED, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ADVERTISED PROCEDURES, OPENED, AND READ ALOUD.

THE BID TABULATION HEREIN IS A TRUE AND ACCURATE REPRESENTATION OF THE BIDS READ ALOUD.

CHRISTOPHER S. HAY, P.E., #111453

